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ARPA Funds Suggestions

Municipalities are eligible for up to $2,000,000.
Authorities are eligible for up to $1,000,000
Non-profits are eligible for up to $500,000
Private Business for up to $100,000
Community Groups for up to $250,000




ARPA Funding

Several Suggestions:
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Money put aside for eligible citizens. ($5,000,000)

Money for small businesses (Chambers - $5,000,000)

The Lower South Valley Land Bank - $500,000 (The other Land Banks received $500,000)
No money for Westmoreland Club (private social organization — no general public access)
There is a relationship with New Roots & Willow.

Joe Grotto & Pizza Associates ?

5% match would provide approximately $3,000,000

New World & Willow Foundation




ARPA Distribution

Project Score Request Award Match

Keystone Mission 73.78 $750,000 $500,000 5%

Willow Foundation* 73.33 $675,100 $500,000 $71,500

United Way 72.00 $210,000 $210,000

Second Family 71.47 $203,551.62 $1.00,000

Beaver Brook 70.53 $120,000 $120,000 Total $1,430,000
YMCA 69.60 $487,000 $487,000 10%

Dinner for Kids 68.13 $200,000 $200,000 $255.400

City of Hazleton* 67.73 $995,000 $995,000

Dress for Success 67.70 $147,000 $147,000

Avoca Hose Co. 65.63 S 75,000 S 75,000

Butler Twp 65.63 $500,000 $500,000 Total $2,554,000
The Institute 65.63 $150,000 $150,000

Swoyersyville LL 64.93 S 40,000 $ 40,000 15%

WB Chamber 64.53 $810,000 $500,00 $651,900

Jr. Achievement 63.87 $150,829 $150,000

Misericordia University 62.80 $140,000 $140,000

VOA 62,67 $526,000 $500,000

Hazleton Authority 62.67 $5,093,150 $1,000,000

Conyngham Valley CC* 62.34 $119,000 $119,000
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Berwick Area Sewer*
Sugarloaf TWP

LSV LandBank

DR Costello

Wilkes Barre City

Oblates of St Joseph

Luzerne County Library

Maternal & Family Health Services
Fork over Love

Ecumenical Enterprises

Allied Services

NEPA Inclusive

LSVCOG

Edwardsville Borough

Gr. Hazleton Sr Citizens

The Food Dignity Project

Dallas Fall Fair

City of Pittston/Regional Ambulance
Common Ground Ministries
Jenkins Twp

West Hazleton Fire

North Branch Land

62.40
62.27
61.33
61.73
61.63
60.89

60.53

59.64
59.33
59.15
58.93
58.27
57.73
57.63
57.60
57.60
57.38
57.20
57.00
56.80
56.40
55.73

55.60

$475,000
$408,000
$ 35,000
$600,000
$ 50,000
$771,000

$ 79,868

S 54,380
$469,141
$508,063
$1,262,000
%1,860,000
$ 95,440
$500,000
$326,700
$385,000
$1,234,000
$100,000
$2,300,000
$500,000
$112,000
$155,000

$122,000

$475,000
$408,000
$ 35,000
$500,000
$ 50,000
$350,000

$ 79,000

$ 54,000
$469,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$ 95,000
$500,000
$326,000
$100,000
$500,000
$100,000
$2,000,000
$500,000
$112,000
$155,000

$112,000

Total  $4,346,000

20%

$1,381,000



Newport Twp
Wyo Valley Habitat for Humanity

Kirby Center

New Roots*

Wyoming Borough

White Haven Rescue*
Conyngham Borough*
Diamond City Partnership
DAMA¥*

Hazleton Parks & Recreation*
WB Metropolitan Development
Plains Twp Fire Dept
Volunteers in Medicine
General Municipal Auth Harveys Lake
Back Mountain Recreation
United Way Hazleton

Amy Bezek Photo

White Haven Fire Co*

Michael Baloga

Candy’s Place

North Lake Improvement

Michaelene’s Mission

55.20
55.20

55.07

54.93
54.40
54.13
54.00
53.87
53.73
53.47
53.47
53.20
52.97
52.93
52.80
52.61
52.53
52.30
52.13
52.12
51.56

50.91

Total

$378,000
S 48,000

$586,000

$409,000
$1,097,000
$117,999
$785,000
$494,000
$735,000
$ 26,000
$70,000
$539,000
$1,500,000
$500,000
$145,000
$200,000
$300,000
$850,000
$ 63,000
$115,000
S 88,000

$ 50,000

$378,000
$ 48,000
$500,000

$6,905,000

$409,000
$1,097,000
$117,000
$785,000
$494,000
$500,000
$ 26,000
$ 70,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$145,000
$200,000
$100,000
$500,000
$ 63,000
$115,000
$ 88,000

$ 50,000

Total

25%

$1,347,500

$5,390,000



DMC Graphics

Dupont Borough

WB Area Community Gardens
Dantone

Swoyersville Parks & Recreation*®
JCA

Ashley Borough

Authority — Hazle Twp

Plymouth Borough

Wilkes Barre Industrial Development Auth.
ValentinX Studies

Street Art Society of NEPA
Staggers

Power & Success

49.73
49.47
48.73
48.27
48.13
48.00
47.88
47.76
47.60
47.07
47.07
46.53
46.40

46.07

S 8,000
$99,000
$ 40,000
$ 38,000
$250,000
$12,265,00
$6,000,000
$3,062,000
$2,301,000
$2,500,000
$ 10,000
$ 33,000
$ 25,000

$100,000

$ 8,000
$ 99,000
$ 40,000
$ 38,000
$250,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$ 10,000
$ 33,000
$ 25,000

$100,000

Match 25 %



