ARPA Funds Suggestions

- 1. Municipalities are eligible for up to \$2,000,000.
- 2. Authorities are eligible for up to \$1,000,000
- 3. Non-profits are eligible for up to \$500,000
- 4. Private Business for up to \$100,000
- 5. Community Groups for up to \$250,000

ARPA Funding

Several Suggestions:

- 1. Money put aside for eligible citizens. (\$5,000,000)
- 2. Money for small businesses (Chambers \$5,000,000)
- 3. The Lower South Valley Land Bank \$500,000 (The other Land Banks received \$500,000)
- 4. No money for Westmoreland Club (private social organization no general public access)
- 5. There is a relationship with New Roots & Willow.
- 6. Joe Grotto & Pizza Associates?
- 7. 5% match would provide approximately \$3,000,000
- 8. New World & Willow Foundation

ARPA Distribution

Project Keystone Mission Willow Foundation* United Way Second Family Beaver Brook YIMCA Dinner for Kids City of Hazleton*	73.78 73.33 72.00 71.47 70.53 69.60 68.13 67.73	Request \$750,000 \$675,100 \$210,000 \$203,551.62 \$120,000 \$487,000 \$200,000 \$995,000	Award \$500,000 \$500,000 \$210,000 \$100,000 \$120,000 \$487,000 \$200,000 \$995,000
United Way Second Family	72.00 71.47	\$210,000 \$203,551.62	\$210,000 \$100,000
Beaver Brook	70.53	\$120,000	\$120,000
YMCA Dinner for Kids	69.60 68.13	\$487,000 \$200,000	\$487,000 \$200,000
City of Hazleton *	67.73	\$995,000	\$995,000
Dress for Success	67.70	\$147,000	\$147,000
Avoca Hose Co.	65.63	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000
Butler Twp	65.63	\$500,000	\$500,000
The Institute	65.63	\$150,000	\$150,000
Swoyersville LL	64.93	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000
WB Chamber	64.53	\$810,000	\$500,00
Jr. Achievement	63.87	\$150,829	\$150,000
Misericordia University	62.80	\$140,000	\$140,000
VOA	62,67	\$526,000	\$500,000
Hazleton Authority	62.67	\$5,093,150	\$1,000,000
Conyngham Valley CC*	62.34	\$119,000	\$119,000

\$112,000 \$155,000 \$112,000	\$112,000 \$155,000 \$122,000	56.40 55.73 55.60	Jenkins Twp West Hazleton Fire North Branch Land
\$500,000 \$100,000 \$2,000,000 \$500,000	\$1,234,000 \$100,000 \$2,300,000 \$500,000	57.38 57.20 57.00 56.80	The Food Dignity Project Dallas Fall Fair City of Pittston/Regional Ambulance Common Ground Ministries
\$ 95,000 \$500,000 \$326,000 \$100,000	\$ 95,440 \$500,000 \$326,700 \$385,000	57.63 57.60 57.60	NEPA Inclusive LSVCOG Edwardsville Borough Gr. Hazleton Sr Citizens
\$ 54,000 \$469,000 \$500,000 \$500,000	\$ 54,380 \$469,141 \$508,063 \$1,262,000 %1,860,000	59.64 59.33 59.15 58.93 58.27	Luzerne County Library Maternal & Family Health Services Fork over Love Ecumenical Enterprises Allied Services
\$475,000 \$408,000 \$ 35,000 \$500,000 \$ 50,000 \$350,000 \$ 79,000	\$475,000 \$408,000 \$ 35,000 \$600,000 \$ 50,000 \$771,000 \$ 79,868	62.40 62.27 61.33 61.73 61.63 60.89	Berwick Area Sewer* Sugarloaf TWP LSV LandBank DR Costello Wilkes Barre City Oblates of St Joseph

North Lake Improvement Michaelene's Mission	Michael Baloga Candy's Place	White Haven Fire Co*	Amy Bezek Photo	United Way Hazleton	Back Mountain Recreation	General Municipal Auth Harveys Lake	Volunteers in Medicine	Plains Twp Fire Dept	WB Metropolitan Development	Hazleton Parks & Recreation*	DAMA*	Diamond City Partnership	Conyngham Borough*	White Haven Rescue*	Wyoming Borough	New Roots*		Kirby Center	Wyo Valley Habitat for Humanity	Newport Twp
51.56 50.91	52.13 52.12	52.30	52.53	52.61	52.80	52.93	52.97	53.20	53.47	53.47	53.73	53.87	54.00	54.13	54.40	54.93		55.07	55.20	55.20
\$ 50,000	\$ 63,000 \$115,000	\$850,000	\$300,000	\$200,000	\$145,000	\$500,000	\$1,500,000	\$539,000	\$70,000	\$ 26,000	\$735,000	\$494,000	\$785,000	\$117,999	\$1,097,000	\$409,000	Total	\$586,000	\$ 48,000	\$378,000
\$ 88,000	\$ 63,000 \$115,000	\$500,000	\$100,000	\$200,000	\$145,000	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 26,000	\$500,000	\$494,000	\$785,000	\$117,000	\$1,097,000	\$409,000	\$6,905,000	\$500,000	\$ 48,000	\$378,000
Total \$5,390,000															\$1,347,500	25%				

Power & Success 46	Staggers 46	Street Art Society of NEPA 46	ValentinX Studies 47	Wilkes Barre Industrial Development Auth. 47	Plymouth Borough 47	Authority – Hazle Twp 47	Ashley Borough 47	JCA 48	Swoyersville Parks & Recreation * 48	Dantone 48	WB Area Community Gardens 48	Dupont Borough 49
46.07	46.40	46.53	47.07	47.07	47.60	47.76	47.88	48.00	48.13	48.27	48.73	49.47
\$100,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 33,000	\$ 10,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,301,000	\$3,062,000	\$6,000,000	\$12,265,00	\$250,000	\$ 38,000	\$ 40,000	\$99,000
\$100,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 33,000	\$ 10,000	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$250,000	\$ 38,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 99,000

DMC Graphics

49.73

\$ 8,000

\$ 8,000

Match 25 %